



WEEKLY UPDATE

September 4, 2020

Dear Residents and Families/Representatives,

Please accept this letter as our weekly update regarding the status of COVID-19 in our facility. We are happy to report that, as of today, we have no confirmed cases of COVID-19 in our facility. On August 28, 2020 the Williamson County Cities and Health District declared us COVID-19 free and able to admit residents to the facility. In addition, this week we implemented routine testing of staff. The frequency of that testing will be determined by the incident rate of COVID-19 in our county. Currently, the rate is just over 5% which means we are testing employees weekly.

I know that residents and families are anxious to know when we can have visitors again. We are all missing our families and friends and ready to get back to normal. As anxious as we are, we will continue to follow the guidance of our regulatory agencies. They are opening facilities back in phases which gives us hope that we can connect loved ones again soon.

Please continue to check our website for weekly updates as well as notification of new cases. As always, we will notify you if we receive confirmation of a new positive case in our facility and we will reach out to you individually if your loved one is displaying symptoms of COVID-19 or tests positive for COVID-19.

If you have any questions or concerns please contact us directly at (512) 334-8000.

Sincerely,

Leah Gage

Leah Gage, LNFA
Administrator